

City of High Point

Municipal Office Building 211 S. Hamilton Street High Point, NC 27260

Legislation Details

File #: 2020-307 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Contract Status: Committee Recommended Approval

File created: 8/11/2020 In control: City Council

On agenda: 8/17/2020 **Final action:** 8/17/2020

Title: Contract - James River Equipment - John Deere Excavator

City Council is requested to award a contract to James River Equipment in the amount of \$255,124 for the purchase of a John Deere 300G excavator from James River Equipment and to declare the old

excavator as surplus and disposing through the online auction process.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. James River Equipment _ John Deere Excavator, 2. SIGNED _ Recommendation Form - Excavator

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/17/2020	1	City Council	approved	Pass
8/13/2020	1	Finance Committee	recommended for approval, consent agenda	Pass